[Supporting Scouting for All]

America against gay youth and adults; and,

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

1112

13

1415

16 17

18

19

20

21

2223

24

25

DISCRIMINATION AGAINST GAY YOUTH AND ADULTS.

WHEREAS, Eagle Scout Steve Cozza and his father, Scott Cozza, are co-founders of Scouting For All, an organization dedicated to ending discrimination by the Boy Scouts of

SUPPORTING STEVE COZZA, SCOTT COZZA, AND SCOUTING FOR ALL IN THEIR

NATIONAL DAY OF PROTEST AGAINST THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA'S

WHEREAS, The United States Supreme Court recently ruled that the Boy Scouts of America are a private organization and can bar gay troop leaders; and,

WHEREAS, Scouting For All is organizing a national day of protest at the Boy Scouts of America headquarters in Irving, TX and at Scout Council offices in major cities in every state; and,

WHEREAS, The national day of protest will be held on Monday, August 21, 2000; and, WHEREAS, The national day of protest will provide an opportunity for Boy Scouts, adult leaders, concerned individuals, churches, and organizations who support the diversity of the human family to oppose the Boy Scouts of America's discrimination against gay youth and adults: now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco supports Eagle Scout Steve Cozza, Scott Cozza, and Scouting For All in their national day of protest against the Boy Scouts of America's discrimination against gay youth and adults.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001278

Date Passed:

Resolution supporting Steve Cozza, Scott Cozza, and Scouting For All in their national day of protest against the Boy Scouts of America's discrimination against gay youth and adults.

July 17, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Katz

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 17, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Jean Lum

Acting Clerk of the Board

JUL 28 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.